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IES’s MANIK VIDYAMANDIR

NOTICE FOR FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25 FOR STD. Il (BATCH 2023-
24), STD. Il (BATCH 2022-23), AND STD. IV (BATCH 2021-22)

Indian Education Society has declared the Fee structure for students entering Std. | in Academic
Year 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 as per notices listed in Annexure - |.

Parents are reminded to refer to these notices available on the School website.

Based on these notices, parents are reminded the annual Fee structure for their wards going to
Std. Il, Std. Il and Std. IV in Academic Year 2024-25.

Annual
Fees
Admission Interest Free g\;sgt :lfw
Std. in Fees (One Refundable | P2!
A . Annual | PTA h - time of
cademic |  patch Fees |Fees| ‘menon- Seaunsy admission
Year (Rs.) (Rs.) refundable | Deposit (Rs.) o ok
2024-25 ‘ | only for new | (Only for new existing
admissions) | admissions) students
before
30.06.2024
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Batch
Il 2023-24 1,50,000/- | 50/- 12,500/- 25,000/- 1,44,000/-
Batch
Il 2022.23 1,44,000/- | 50/- 12,000/- 25,000/- 1,38,240/-
Batch
v 2021-22 1,42,800/- | 50/- 11,900/- 25,000/- 1,37,088/-

ONLY FOR NEW ADMISSIONS IN STD 11, lll, IV

Parents seeking admission for their wards from other Schools are required to pay one-time non-
refundable admission Fees and Interest Free Refundable Security Deposit along with the Annual
Fees and PTA Fees as detailed in Table above.
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Rules for Interest Free Refundable Security Deposit are displayed on the School website, and
parents are required to understand the same, and comply with these rules.

ANNUAL FEE PAYMENT OPTION — EXISTING STUDENTS

Parents opting for Annual Fee payment option are required to pay Annual Fee amount applicable
for their ward as per the standard in Academic Year 2024-25, indicated in Column “G" above
and PTA Fees in Column “D” above, so that the amount is credited in the respective School Bank
Account before 30.06.2024.

Parents crediting the Annual Fees to the School Account after 30.06.2024 will have to pay
amount shown in Column “C” above along with PTA Fees in Column “D” above.

Management may solely at its discretion, permit parents to make half-yearly or quarterly payment
of Fees, as provided in Sec 3A (1) of Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee)
Act, 2011.

HALF-YEARLY PAYMENT OPTION — EXISTING STUDENTS

Parents opting for Half-yearly payment options are required to pay as per table below:

Std. in
Academic | g, PTA L To be paid 2nd To be paid
Year a Fees installment before Installment before
2024-25
Il Batch 50/- 75,000/- 5.06.2024 75,000/- 5.11.2024
2023-24 ’ R ; Fa
Batch
11} 2022-23 50/- 72,000/- 5.06.2024 72,000/- 5.11.2024
Batch
v 2021.22 50/- 71,400/- 5.06.2024 71,400/- 5.11.2024

Post-dated cheque (PDC) for 2" installment of a date of 1.11.2024 or earlier must be submitted
to the School Office along with the cheques for PTA Fees and 18t installment.
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QUARTERLY PAYMENT OPTION - EXISTING STUDENTS

radmin@ies.edu

Parents permitted to pay as per quarterly payment option are required to pay as per table given

below:
Std. in 15t instaliment 2" Instaliment 3" Instaliment 4" |Installment
Academ
; B
ic Year | B4%M | prA | Tuition | TO P To be To be Tobe
2024-25 Fee Fee paid Fees paid Fees paid Fees paid
before before before before
Batch
I 2023- | 50/- 37,500/- | 5.06.2024 | 37,500/- | 5.09.2024 37.500/- | 5.11.2024 | 37,500/- | 5.01.2025
24
Batch
n 2022- | 50/- 36,000/- | 5.06.2024 | 36,000/- | 5.09.2024 36,000/- | 5.11.2024 | 36,000/- | 5.01.2025
23
Batch
v 2021- | 50/- 35,700/- | 5.06.2024 | 35,700/- | 5.09.2024 35,700/- | 5.11.2024 | 35,700/- | 5.01.2025
22

For 2" 3 and 4t installment, Post Dated Cheques (PDCs), dated 1.09.2024, 1.11.2024 and
1.01.2025 respectively or earlier, to be submitted to the School Office along with the cheque for

PTA Fees and 1% installment.

A separate detailed notice about the rules regarding the mode of payment, Late Fees, cheque
dishonour etc. is displayed on the Notice Board / Website. Parents should make themselves

familiar with these rules and comply with the same.

Sd/-

(Sagar A. Sule)
President

(Achala S. Joshi)

Sd/-

Trustee
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